



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3375/2022 & CRL.M.A. 14168/2022**

RASHMI GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shilpa Sharma, Mr. Narender
Singh and Mr. Shaswat Singh,
Advocates.

versus

JAI AMBEY SALES CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Navjot Kwatra & Ms. Pratibha
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

1. It is stated that learned Counsel for the Respondent is not well today.
An adjournment is being sought on his behalf.
2. List on 11.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

hsk