



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3375/2022 & CRL.M.A. 14168/2022**

RASHMI GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

JAI AMBEY SALES CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. In interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 23.09.2025.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:58