



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3375/2022 & CRL.M.A. 14168/2022**

RASHMI GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shilpa Sharma, Mr. Narender
Singh and Mr. Shaswat Singh,
Advocates.

versus

JAI AMBEY SALES CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. List on 16.01.2026.
2. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/vc