



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3375/2022, CRL.M.A. 14168/2022**

RASHMI GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manshi, Proxy Counsel
(through VC)

versus

JAI AMBEY SALES CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent, in the interest of justice, renotify on 20.05.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/So