



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3375/2022, CRL.M.A. 14168/2022**

RASHMI GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shilpa Sharma, Mr. Narender
Singh and Mr. Shashwat Singh,
Advs.(through VC)

versus

JAI AMBEY SALES CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. Since learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment since she wishes to argue physically, renotify on 24.09.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 20, 2026/rr